

CITY OF WINDER, GEORGIA

JACKSON STREET IMPROVEMENTS

RECEIVED AUGUST 1, 2013

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Reeves Contracting Company 1400 Buford HWY/BLDG 2 Sugar Hill, GA 30518 770-271-1159 (T)/770-271-5856		GDP 105 Laser Industrial Court Fairburn, GA 30213 404-228-6949 (T)/404-228-5478 (F)		GPS Enterprises 1500 HWY 124 Auburn, GA 30011 770-945-0810 (T)/770-271-8226 (F)	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
1	Video Taping the Project Site	LS	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
2	Rock Removal	CY	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
3	18-inch Smooth Lined Plastic Culvert - Installed	LF	835	\$117.43	\$98,054.05	\$41.88	\$34,969.80	\$66.99	\$55,936.65
4	18-inch Fusible C900 Culvert - Installed	LF	201	\$322.21	\$64,764.21	\$190.00	\$38,190.00	\$334.30	\$67,194.30
5	Precast Concrete Double Wing Catch Basin per GDOT Standard Specification 668 - Installed	EA	2	\$3,049.00	\$6,098.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,000.77	\$8,001.54
6	Precast Concrete Single Wing Catch Basin per GDOT Standard Specification 668 - Installed	EA	3	\$3,049.00	\$9,147.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,796.92	\$11,390.76
7	Precast Concrete Junction Box per GDOT Standard Specification 668 - Installed	EA	4	\$2,438.00	\$9,752.00	\$1,731.25	\$6,925.00	\$3,070.41	\$12,281.64
8	Precast Concrete Drop Inlet per GDOT Standard Specification 668 - Installed	EA	4	\$2,782.00	\$11,128.00	\$1,812.50	\$7,250.00	\$3,496.50	\$13,986.00
9	Asphalt Pavement for Roadway and Parking Lot per GDOT Standard Specification 400 - Complete	SY	3,085	\$27.60	\$85,146.00	\$29.19	\$90,051.15	\$33.69	\$103,933.65
10	Asphalt Roadway 1.5" Milling and 1.5" 12.5 mm Superpave Installed per GDOT Standard Specification 400 - Complete	SY	1,075	\$12.16	\$13,072.00	\$16.63	\$17,877.25	\$31.27	\$33,615.25
11	Concrete Curb & Gutter per GDOT Standard Specification 441 - Complete	LF	2,940	\$10.58	\$31,105.20	\$12.50	\$36,750.00	\$16.04	\$47,157.60
12	Trench Drain with Cast Iron Frame and Cover, One Foot Wide, per Sheet D7	LF	175	\$294.00	\$51,450.00	\$173.84	\$30,422.00	\$186.29	\$32,600.75
13	Tube Steel Handrails per sheets SP1 And D9	LF	72	\$108.32	\$7,799.04	\$132.21	\$9,519.12	\$167.50	\$12,060.00
14	Transition Ramps with Detectable Warnings per Detail M100	EA	2	\$588.00	\$1,176.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,466.25	\$2,932.50
15	Concrete Staircase per Sheet D8	EA	2	\$5,880.00	\$11,760.00	\$4,518.75	\$9,037.50	\$2,839.28	\$5,678.56
16	Parking Space Striping per GDOT Standard Specification 653 - Complete	LF	1,695	\$0.86	\$1,457.70	\$1.25	\$2,118.75	\$1.79	\$3,034.05
17	Crosswalk Ladder Striping per GDOT Standard Specification 653 - Complete	LF	275	\$14.38	\$3,954.50	\$10.58	\$2,909.50	\$21.83	\$6,003.25
18	Stopbar Striping per GDOT Standard Specification 653 - Complete	LF	76	\$5.46	\$414.96	\$5.94	\$451.44	\$14.89	\$1,131.64
19	No Parking Zones Striping per GDOT Standard Specification 653 - Complete	SY	90	\$9.20	\$828.00	\$11.26	\$1,013.40	\$14.22	\$1,279.80
20	Parking Islands Sod - Complete per Section 11000	SY	2,000	\$4.91	\$9,820.00	\$4.39	\$8,780.00	\$6.63	\$13,260.00
21	Dumpster Pad per Sheet D6 - Complete	LS	1	\$28,285.00	\$28,285.00	\$39,417.50	\$39,417.50	\$14,960.31	\$14,960.31
22	Concrete Sidewalk - Complete per Section 02575	LF	965	\$42.34	\$40,858.10	\$38.13	\$36,795.45	\$45.84	\$44,235.60
23	Grading - Complete per Section 2000	LS	1	\$186,245.86	\$186,245.86	\$361,117.90	\$361,117.90	\$266,778.67	\$266,778.67
24	Erosion Control Measures per the Release for Construction Drawings, Section 1000 and the Manual for Erosion and Sediment Control in Georgia, latest Edition - Complete	LS	1	\$11,960.00	\$11,960.00	\$7,543.75	\$7,543.75	\$33,434.98	\$33,434.98
25	Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter (GFCI) per Detail GFCI on Sheet D5-Complete	LS	1	\$12,834.00	\$12,834.00	\$1,187.50	\$1,187.50	\$6,856.25	\$6,856.25
26	2" Diameter Schedule 40 Electrical Conduit with Pullwire - Complete	LF	1,020	\$3.68	\$3,753.60	\$9.94	\$10,138.80	\$24.86	\$25,357.20
27	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement-Complete	CY	200	\$27.50	\$5,500.00	\$37.50	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00
28	Concrete Wall Replacement-Complete	CY	35	\$1,176.00	\$41,160.00	\$896.25	\$31,368.75	\$1,466.00	\$51,310.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$748,973.22		\$808,284.56		\$883,860.95

CITY OF WINDER, GEORGIA

JACKSON STREET IMPROVEMENTS

RECEIVED AUGUST 1, 2013

MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No. of Units	Reeves Contracting Company		GDP		GPS Enterprises	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL FOR ITEM
Alt-001	Brick Double Wing Catch Basin Fabricated in Place-Construction Must be in Accordance with GDOT Specification 668 and GDOT Detail 903IU	EA	2	\$2,723.00	\$5,446.00	\$2,625.00	\$5,250.00	\$4,000.77	\$8,001.54
Alt-002	Brick Single Wing Catch Basin Fabricated in Place-Construction Must be in Accordance with GDOT Specification 668 and GDOT Detail 903IU	EA	3	\$3,050.00	\$9,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,796.92	\$11,390.76
Alt-003	Brick Junction Box Fabricated in Place-Construction Must be in Accordance with GDOT Specification 668 and GDOT Detail 903IU	EA	4	\$2,438.00	\$9,752.00	\$1,731.25	\$6,925.00	\$3,070.41	\$12,281.64
Alt-004	Brick Drop Inlet Fabricated in Place-Construction Must be in Accordance with GDOT Specification 668 and GDOT Detail 903IU	EA	4	\$2,782.00	\$11,128.00	\$1,812.50	\$7,250.00	\$3,496.50	\$13,986.00
Alt-005	NPDES, Erosion, Sedimentation, and Pollution Control Plan Implementation	LS	1	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,125.00	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00

TOTAL BID FOR THE JACKSON STREET IMPROVEMENTS:

**INCORRECT TOTALS ARE IN BOLD AND ITALICS AND CORRECTED*

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Winder, Georgia on August 1 at 2:05 p.m.

Zack Bryan, P.E.
Engineering Management, Inc.

